Notdienstplan September 2025-Marz 2026

20.09.
27.09.

und 21.09.2025
und 28.09.2025

Tag d.Einheit 03.10.2025

04.10.
11.10.
18.10.
25.10.
01.11.
08.11.
15.11.
22.11.
29.11.
06.12.
13.12.
20.12.

und 05.10.2025
und 12.10.2025
und 19.10.2025
und 26.10.2025
und 02.11.2025
und 09.11.2025
und 16.11.2025
und 23.11.2025
und 30.11.2025
und 07.12.2025
und 14.12.2025
und 21.12.2025

Heilig Abend 24.12.2025
Weihnachten 25.12.2025
Weihnachten 26.12.2025

27.12.

und 28.12.2025

Silvester 31.12.2025
Neujahr 01.01.2026

03.01.
10.01.
17.01.
24 01.
31.01.
07.02.
14.02.
21.02.
28.02.
07.03.

und 04.01.2026
und 11.01.2026
und 18.01.2026
und 25.01.2026
und 01.02.2026
und 08.02.2026
und 15.02.2026
und 22.02.2026
und 01.03.2026
und 08.03.2026

Praxis Kolsch
Praxis Kilian
Praxis Kolsch
Praxis Schdfer
Praxis Till
Praxis Drefler
Praxis Geske
Praxis Frihauf
Praxis Kilian

Praxis Schleicher

Praxis Geske
Praxis Kroth
Praxis Till
Praxis Geske
Praxis Schdfer
Praxis Biermann
Praxis Biermann
Praxis Biermann
Praxis Kroth
Praxis Schdfer
Praxis Kolsch
Praxis Frihauf
Praxis Drefler
Praxis Kilian
Praxis Kroth

Praxis Schleicher

Praxis Drefler
Praxis Kolsch
Praxis Frihauf
Praxis Kilian

Praxis Schleicher

Freienseen
Schotten
Freienseen
Ranstadt
Oberlais
Helpershain
Echzell
Einartshausen
Schotten
Obermockstadt
Echzell
Gedern
Oberlais
Echzell
Ranstadt
Nidda

Nidda

Nidda

Gedern
Ranstadt
Freienseen
Einartshausen
Helpershain
Schotten
Gedern
Obermockstadt
Helpershain
Freienseen
Einartshausen
Schotten
Obermockstadt

06405 / 7887
06044 / 987498
06405 / 7887
06041 / 3739828
06043 / 6924
01520 / 1466399
06008 / 251
06044 / 989559
06044 / 987498
06041 / 823440
06008 / 251
06045 / 5254
06043 / 6924
06008 / 251
06041 / 3739828
0171/ 3693629
0171/ 3693629
0171/ 3693629
06045 / 5254
06041/ 3739828
06405 / 7887
06044 / 989559
01520 / 1466399
06044 / 987498
06045 / 5254
06041 / 823440
01520 / 1466399
06405 / 7887
06044 / 989559
06044 / 987498
06041 / 823440



