

Notdienstplan September 2025-März 2026

Datum	Notdienst	Ort	Telefon
20.09. und 21.09.2025	Praxis Kolsch	Freienseen	06405 / 7887
27.09. und 28.09.2025	Praxis Kilian	Schotten	06044 / 987498
Tag d.Einheit 03.10.2025	Praxis Kolsch	Freienseen	06405 / 7887
04.10. und 05.10.2025	Praxis Schäfer	Ranstadt	06041 / 3739828
11.10. und 12.10.2025	Praxis Till	Oberlais	06043 / 6924
18.10. und 19.10.2025	Praxis Dreßler	Helpershain	01520 / 1466399
25.10. und 26.10.2025	Praxis Geske	Echzell	06008 / 251
01.11. und 02.11.2025	Praxis Frühauf	Einartshausen	06044 / 989559
08.11. und 09.11.2025	Praxis Kilian	Schotten	06044 / 987498
15.11. und 16.11.2025	Praxis Schleicher	Obermockstadt	06041 / 823440
22.11. und 23.11.2025	Praxis Geske	Echzell	06008 / 251
29.11. und 30.11.2025	Praxis Kroth	Gedern	06045 / 5254
06.12. und 07.12.2025	Praxis Till	Oberlais	06043 / 6924
13.12. und 14.12.2025	Praxis Geske	Echzell	06008 / 251
20.12. und 21.12.2025	Praxis Schäfer	Ranstadt	06041 / 3739828
Heilig Abend 24.12.2025	Praxis Biermann	Nidda	0171 / 3693629
Weihnachten 25.12.2025	Praxis Biermann	Nidda	0171 / 3693629
Weihnachten 26.12.2025	Praxis Biermann	Nidda	0171 / 3693629
27.12. und 28.12.2025	Praxis Kroth	Gedern	06045 / 5254
Silvester 31.12.2025	Praxis Schäfer	Ranstadt	06041 / 3739828
Neujahr 01.01.2026	Praxis Kolsch	Freienseen	06405 / 7887
03.01. und 04.01.2026	Praxis Frühauf	Einartshausen	06044 / 989559
10.01. und 11.01.2026	Praxis Dreßler	Helpershain	01520 / 1466399
17.01. und 18.01.2026	Praxis Kilian	Schotten	06044 / 987498
24.01. und 25.01.2026	Praxis Kroth	Gedern	06045 / 5254
31.01. und 01.02.2026	Praxis Schleicher	Obermockstadt	06041 / 823440
07.02. und 08.02.2026	Praxis Dreßler	Helpershain	01520 / 1466399
14.02. und 15.02.2026	Praxis Kolsch	Freienseen	06405 / 7887
21.02. und 22.02.2026	Praxis Frühauf	Einartshausen	06044 / 989559
28.02. und 01.03.2026	Praxis Kilian	Schotten	06044 / 987498
07.03. und 08.03.2026	Praxis Schleicher	Obermockstadt	06041 / 823440